

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Locust Drive Street Improvements and University Bay Drive Traffic Calming; Village of Shorewood  
 Engineer's Project Number: SH 73 Bid Deadline: April 18, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Dane County Contracting LLC Dane, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
<b>Locust Drive</b>									
1.	Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings	5	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 3,700.00
2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	5.0	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
3.	12" Cl. IV RCP Storm Sewer	40	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00
4.	18" Cl. III RCP Storm Sewer	9	lin. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00
5.	48" Storm Manhole, Including Casting	1	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
6.	Existing Inlet Modifications	5	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
7.	Slotted Vane Drain	21	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,710.00
8.	6" Gate Valve and Box	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
9.	Relocate Existing Hydrant	1	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10.	6" D.I. Water Main	7	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00
11.	Excavation/Fill to Subbase	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12.	3" Breaker Run	1,500	tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,500.00
13.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	150	cu. yds.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,125.00
14.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	940	tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,100.00
15.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	960	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 16,800.00
16.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,700	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00
17.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete Driveway Approaches	450	sq. ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,880.00
18.	8" Thick Concrete Raised Crosswalk	312	sq. ft.	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,992.00
19.	Sawcutting	150	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 615.00
20.	1¼" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	160	tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 65.44	\$ 10,470.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,880.00
21.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	135	tons	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 69.65	\$ 9,402.75	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,720.00
22.	2" Type 5 LT Asphalt Driveway and Sidewalk	125	sq. yds.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 2,218.75	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,312.50
23.	3" Type 5 LT Asphalt Path	125	sq. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 2,843.75
24.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,300	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,050.00
25.	Permanent Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
26.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
27.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
28.	Additional Tree Protection	1	allowance	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
28.1.	Curb Catch Basins	6	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Locust Drive Street Improvements and University Bay Drive Traffic Calming; Village of Shorewood  
 Engineer's Project Number: SH 73 Bid Deadline: April 18, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Dane County Contracting LLC Dane, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>University Bay Drive</b>									
29.	Excavation/Fill to Subbase	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30.	Sawcutting	404	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,212.00
31.	Asphalt Patching	850	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00
32.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	180	tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00
33.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	275	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00
34.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	430	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,322.00
35.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete Driveway Approaches	255	sq. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,555.50
36.	8" Thick Concrete Raised Crosswalk	380	sq. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,740.00
37.	Curb Catch Basins	2	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
38.	12" Cl. IV RCP Storm Sewer	74	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00
39.	12" RCP Endwall	1	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
40.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	185	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,590.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 199,560.00		\$ 261,365.40		\$ 281,982.75

**BID TABULATION**

Hills Project: 2017 Locust Drive Street Improvements and University Bay Drive Traffic Calming; Village of Shorewood  
 Engineer's Project Number: SH 73 Bid Deadline: April 18, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Middleton, WI		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>BASE BID</b>									
<b>Locust Drive</b>									
1.	Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings	5	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00		
2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	5.0	vert. ft.	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
3.	12" Cl. IV RCP Storm Sewer	40	lin. ft.	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00		
4.	18" Cl. III RCP Storm Sewer	9	lin. ft.	\$ 107.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00		
5.	48" Storm Manhole, Including Casting	1	each	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
6.	Existing Inlet Modifications	5	each	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00		
7.	Slotted Vane Drain	21	lin. ft.	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00		
8.	6" Gate Valve and Box	1	each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
9.	Relocate Existing Hydrant	1	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
10.	6" D.I. Water Main	7	lin. ft.	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00		
11.	Excavation/Fill to Subbase	1	lump sum	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00		
12.	3" Breaker Run	1,500	tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 21,750.00		
13.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	150	cu. yds.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00		
14.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	940	tons	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,040.00		
15.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	960	lin. ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 15,120.00		
16.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,700	sq. ft.	\$ 4.70	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,775.00		
17.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete Driveway Approaches	450	sq. ft.	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00		
18.	8" Thick Concrete Raised Crosswalk	312	sq. ft.	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,496.00		
19.	Sawcutting	150	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00		
20.	1¾" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	160	tons	\$ 76.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 65.44	\$ 10,470.40		
21.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	135	tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 69.65	\$ 9,402.75		
22.	2" Type 5 LT Asphalt Driveway and Sidewalk	125	sq. yds.	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 2,218.75		
23.	3" Type 5 LT Asphalt Path	125	sq. yds.	\$ 25.90	\$ 3,237.50	\$ 21.80	\$ 2,725.00		
24.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,300	sq. yds.	\$ 9.25	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,150.00		
25.	Permanent Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00		
26.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
27.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
28.	Additional Tree Protection	1	allowance	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
28.1.	Curb Catch Basins	6	each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		

**BID TABULATION**

Hills Project: 2017 Locust Drive Street Improvements and University Bay Drive Traffic Calming; Village of Shorewood  
 Engineer's Project Number: SH 73 Bid Deadline: April 18, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Middleton, WI		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>University Bay Drive</b>									
29.	Excavation/Fill to Subbase	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00		
30.	Sawcutting	404	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,212.00		
31.	Asphalt Patching	850	sq. ft.	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00		
32.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	180	tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00		
33.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	275	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00		
34.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	430	sq. ft.	\$ 5.42	\$ 2,330.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,365.00		
35.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete Driveway Approaches	255	sq. ft.	\$ 7.13	\$ 1,818.15	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,657.50		
36.	8" Thick Concrete Raised Crosswalk	380	sq. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00		
37.	Curb Catch Basins	2	each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
38.	12" Cl. IV RCP Storm Sewer	74	lin. ft.	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00		
39.	12" RCP Endwall	1	each	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
40.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	185	sq. yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,202.50		
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 282,030.75		\$ 295,434.90		